RICHARDSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION NOVEMBER 29, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting of the Richardson County Board of Equalization was called to order by Chairman Caverzagie at 8:45 a.m. on Wednesday, November 29, 2023. Roll call was answered by Karas, Sickel and Caverzagie; Assessor Riggs, County Treasurer, Amanda Bartek-Ramsey and Clerk Eickhoff. Chairman Caverzagie announced that the open meeting laws have been posted at the entrance to the meeting room.

Motion was made by Sickel to approve the agenda as posted. Motion seconded by Karas. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried. The agenda is posted at the Richardson County Courthouse in the First Floor Lobby, the Lower-Level Lobby and on the Commissioner's Meeting Room door on the 2nd Floor and on the Richardson County website www.co.richardson.ne.us.

MOTOR VEHICLE TAX EXEMPTION

Motion was made by Karas to approve a motor vehicle tax exemption application for Falls City Volunteer Ambulance Squad for a 2001 Chevrolet Silverado Pickup. Motion seconded by Caverzagie. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

REAL ESTATE TAX EXEMPTION

Chairman Caverzagie presented the proof of publication for the hearing on the exemption of real estate for a parcel owned by the Barada Global Methodist Church. No one appeared for the hearing.

Motion was made by Karas to approve the real estate tax exemption application for the Barada Global Methodist Church parcel described as beginning at a point 60 feet South of the Southeast corner of the School House lot, thence West 142 feet, thence South 100 feet, thence East 142 feet, thence North 100 feet to place of beginning, all being in the NE1/4 of Section 23, Township 3 North, Range 16 East 6th P.M., Richardson County, Nebraska. Motion seconded by Sickel. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

TAX LIST CORRECTION

Motion was made by Caverzagie to approve 4 tax list corrections (1448, 1449, 1450, 1451). Motion seconded by Sickel. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion was made by Ka	eras to adjourn the meeting at 8:54 a.m.	Motion seconded by
Sickel. ROLL CALL VOTE:	Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye.	Motion carried.
John Caverzagie, Chairman	Mary L. Eickhoff, Count	ty Clerk
_		-